PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Klaus Gruhbaum	02/05/2003
Johannes Hillmann	02/04/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eloma GmbH Grosskuchentechnik
Street Address:	Otto-Hahn-Strasse 10
City:	Maisach
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-82216

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10375382

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)632-2257

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2626326900

tzurawski@janlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Jansson Shupe & Munger Ltd.

Address Line 1: 245 Main Street

Racine, WISCONSIN 53403 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KS-4544US

Richard W. White NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-KS4544US#page1.tif source=Assignment-KS4544US#page2.tif

PATENT

500366892 **REEL: 019906 FRAME: 0605**

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, I. Klaus GRÜHBAUM.:

a resident of Grünbergerstrasse 2, D-82290 Landsberied/Germany

have invented improvements in

"An apparatus for treating and preparing food by a heating fired by gas as well as a heat exchange means for such an apparatus"

for which I have executed on even date herewith an application for Letters Patent in the United States, and

WHEREAS.

eloma GmbH Grossküchentechnik

a corporation of Germany

having a place of business at

Otto-Hahn-Strasse 10, D-82216 Maisach

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And I also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and applications for patents and assignments thereof in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgement of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereumo set my hand

Date: 5,2,03

Klaus GRÜHBAUM

PATENT REEL: 019906 FRAME: 0606

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, I, Johannes HILLMANN:

a resident of Raiffeisenstrasse 1/3. D-89233 Neu-Ulm/Germany

have invented improvements in

"An apparatus for treating and preparing food by a heating fired by gas as well as a heat exchange means for such an apparatus"

for which I have executed on even date herewith an application for Letters Patent in the United States, and

WHEREAS.

eloma GmbH Grossküchentechnik

a corporation of Germany

having a place of business at

Otto-Hahn-Strasse 10, D-82216 Maisach

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. I have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And I also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and applications for patents and assignments thereof in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgement of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand

Date: 14.02.03

Johannes HILLMANN

RECORDED: 10/02/2007

PATENT REEL: 019906 FRAME: 0607